

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 23, 2019

CONTACT: Natalie Peterson, Duluth Airport Authority, Director of Communications & Marketing 218-625-7768

DULUTH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

ANNOUNCING AMERICAN AIRLINES SERVICE DIRECT FROM DULUTH TO CHICAGO'S O'HARE INTERNATIONAL

Duluth, **MN** — The Duluth International Airport is proud to announce a new partnership with carrier American Airlines to bring daily direct service to and from Chicago's O'Hare International Airport. Tickets go on sale January 28, 2019, with service beginning on May 23, 2019. Visit duluthairport.com for more information.

"We're thrilled to bring American Airlines to the Duluth International Airport," said Tom Werner, Executive Director for the Duluth International Airport. "They have over 90 years of experience in aviation and a reputation for excellent customer service. Duluth now has the largest airlines in the world serving this region and offering connections to more destinations than ever before."

American Airlines will operate four daily flights on the route, with two originating from Duluth and two from O'Hare. Flights will utilize the ER4 aircraft, designed for shorthaul domestic segments and featuring fifty seats in a 1-2 layout that receives positive passenger feedback for both comfort and space.

"Each new carrier or route that joins the offerings at the Duluth International Airport has a significant impact on our region," said Werner. "It means more competition between carriers, which in turn means more options and lower fares for our customers. It's more important than ever to fly local in order to preserve air service options for many years to come."

About Duluth International Airport

The new state-of-the-art passenger terminal at the Duluth International Airport opened for business on January 14, 2013. Currently, United Airlines offers three daily nonstop flights to Chicago and Delta offers five daily nonstop flights to Minneapolis/St. Paul. We are committed to providing our customers with superior services in a safe, secure and professional environment. Be sure to check out our new loyalty rewards program — 'Thanks Again.' <u>thanksagain.com/DLH</u> Visit <u>duluthairport.com</u>, like us at <u>facebook.com/duluthairport</u> or follow us on Twitter <u>@DuluthAirport</u>.